BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-301-1 01
Issue 1, March 1970
AT&TCo Standard
REFERENCE
211-TYPE HAND TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL

are hereby canceled.
2. IDENTIFICATION
Ordering Guide
2.01 Basic Hang-up Type Hand Telephone
Sets:
eSet, Telephone, Hand, 211JR-3
eSet, Telephone, Hano, 211LR-3
eSet, Telephone, Hand, 211MR-:3
eSet, Telephone, Hand, 211NR-3
eSet, Telephone, Hand, 211PR-3
Note: These sets are available in black (-3)
only.
2.02 Replaceable components are listed in Table A.
2.03 Associated Apparatus:
eSet, Subscriber, 685A-Refer to Table B
eSet, Subscriber, 686A-Refer to Table B
2.04 These sets are primarily designed for wall
or desk mounting and can be used on CO
and PBX lines, and with 1A1, 1A2 KTS and 3-type
speakerphone systems.
2.05 Refer to Table B for class of service.
3. INSTALLATION
Fastening Station Sets
3.01 Telephone sets, subscriber sets, and associated
station apparatus should be fastened securely
to a substantial mounting surface. Refer to Table
C for recommended fasteners.
3.02 Where wire is not concealed at subscriber
set or wall set, a fastener should be placed
approximately 2 inches from the set.
TABLE A
COMBINATION OF APPARATUS
REPLACEABLE COMPONENTS
HAND -
TEL SET HANDSET
DIAL OR
DIAL
CODE HANDSET
MTG
APPARATUS
MTG BLANK
211JR-3
No. Card
Holder
r---------- G6-3 211LR-3
211MR-3
f----"
211NR-3
211PR-3
6A-3
1---"~----- 43A-3
G3AR-3 6D-3
-- f----"
No. Card
G8-3 Holder
6J-3 43A-3
c; American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1970
Printed in U.S.A.
HANDSET
CORD
H4CJ-3
Page 1
I -
SECTION 502-301-101
TABLE 8
ASSOCIATED APPARATUS
CLASS OF SERVICE
Individual Lines
2-Party Flat Rate